Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission

Office of the Clerk
Entity ID: 06212716
Filing Number: 2012302734148
Filing Date/Time: 12/30/2020 02:31 PM
Effective Date/Time: 12/31/2020 02:31 PM

Stock Corporation - Articles of Dissolution

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-743 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

Entity Information

ABFG Richmond, Ltd. Entity Type: Stock Corporation **Entity Name:**

Entity ID: 06212716 Formation Date: 07/29/2004

Status: Active

Jurisdiction of Formation

Jurisdiction (Country): United States

Jurisdiction (State): Virginia Date of Formation: 07/29/2004

Adoption and Vote

Date of Adoption

Date Articles were adopted: 12/30/2020

The dissolution was adopted by the board of directors, was submitted to the shareholders in accordance with Article 16 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, and was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by the Virginia Stock Corporation Act and by the articles of incorporation on 12/30/2020.

Signature Information

Date Signed: 12/30/2020

Printed Name	Signature	Title
Glen L. Fox	Glen L. Fox	Treasurer

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF ABFG RICHMOND, LTD.

- 1. The name of the corporation is ABFG Richmond, LTD., a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The ID Number assigned to the Corporation by the State Corporation Commission 06212716.
- 3. The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized by the unanimous joint written consent of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation on December 30, 2020.
 - 4. These Articles of Dissolution shall become effective on December 31, 2020.
- 5. The undersigned Treasurer of the Corporation declares that the facts herein stated are true as of December 28, 2020.

ABFG RICHMOND, LTD., a Virginia corporation

By: \mathcal{L}

Glen L. Fox

Its: Treasurer

13078366.1 019844.01771

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 30, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of dissolution submitted on behalf of

ABFG Richmond, Ltd.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of dissolution in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 31, 2020.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson

Commissioner